

### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

Region X – Northern Mindanao

## DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL

Cagayan de Oro City

Fax No.: (088) 856-4524

Émail: misamisoriental@deped.gov.ph



TO

1. Nelson B. Absin, Ph.D	Education Program Supervisor I	Division Office
2. Mary Grace V. Gallana	Education Program Supervisor I	Division Office
3. Maria Teresa M. Absin, Ph.D	Education Program Supervisor I	Division Office
4. Sally S. Aguilar, Ph.D	Education Program Supervisor I	Division Office
5. Danny A. Asio	Senior Education Program Specialist-	Division Office
	Schools Monitoring and Evaluation	
6. Lindo M. Cayadong	Senior Education Program Specialist-	Division Office
	Planning and Research	
7. Shellazon A. Calatrava	Teacher II	Cabalantian
		NHS/Manticao
8. Anelito B. Callo	Master Teacher I	Dr. Gerardo Sabal
		MNHS/Claveria II
9. Carnila D. Simacon	Head Teacher I	Patag ES/Opol
10. Annie E. Comaling	Teacher III	Cabalantian
		NHS/Manticao
11. Richard M. Oco	Teacher I	Lourdes Alubijid
		NHS/Alubijid
12. Randy S. Lloren	Teacher I	Maanas Medina
		ES/M <del>agsaysay II.</del>
13. Thelma V. Cabarrubias	Teacher I	Cabalantian
		NHS/Manticao
14. Fe Milaflor I. Idnay	Teacher I	Cabalantian
		NHS/Manticao

This Division

FROM

CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, Ph.D., CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent/T

DATE

November 14, 2016

**SUBJECT** 

Attendance and Participation in the 2016 Philippine Conference of Basic

**Education Researchers** 

To upkeep the Department's drive towards evidenced-based decision making through research, you are hereby directed to attend the 2016 Philippine Conference of Basic Education Researchers on December 5 to 7, 2016 at the Philippine International Convention Center (PICC), PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Manila.

Attached is a copy of the DepEd Advisory No. 290, series 2016, re: 2016 Philippine Conference of Basic Education Researchers for your information.

Registration fee in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos Only (P 5,000.00), per diem, travelling and other incidental expenses relative to the conduct of the activity shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual auditing and accounting rules and regulations.

For compliance.

#### DepEd Advisory No. <u>290</u>, s. 2016 October 7, 2016

In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013
This advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.

(Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

#### 2016 PHILIPPINE CONFERENCE OF BASIC EDUCATION RESEARCHERS

To support the Department's push towards evidence-based decision making through the conduct of research, the Department of Education Regional Office IV-A (DepEd CALABARZON), in cooperation with the CALABARZON Regional Association of School Superintendents Inc., and in partnership with the Policy Research and Development Division–Planning Service (PRD–PS), will conduct the 2016 Philippine Conference of Basic Education Researchers with the theme Building a Powerhouse of Educational Leaders as Learners from December 5 to 7, 2016 at the Philippine International Convention Center (PICC), PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard Manila.

#### The Conference aims to:

- 1. intensify the promotion of the culture of research in DepEd;
- 2. deepen productive partnerships among DepEd's development partners and other education/research institutions;
- 3. showcase the educational research projects conducted, particularly those funded by the Basic Education Research Fund, towards achieving immediate and long term organizational structure;
- 4. recognize research-enabled and evidenced-based best practices; and
- 5. provide a forum for educational researchers to be updated on the DepEd's new research policy issuances specifically on the adoption of the Basic Education Research Agenda.

The target participants are educational leaders and managers, classroom teachers, professors from state universities and colleges, and higher education institutions and other research practitioners in the education sector and development partners/ research institutions nationwide.

More information may be inquired from:

Dr. Melna R. Albano

Mobile Phone Nos.: 0928-955-3542; 0977-811-8513

Email Addresses: melna.albano@deped.gov.ph

pprdcalabarzon.research@gmail.com

pprd@gmail.com